10 (c) The following property of a debtor domiciled in Indiana is
11 exempt:
12 (1) Real estate or personal property constituting the personal or
13 family residence of the debtor or a dependent of the debtor, or
14 estates or rights in that real estate or personal property, of not
15 more than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). The exemption
16 under this subdivision is individually available to joint debtors
17 concerning property held by them as tenants by the entireties.
18 (2) Other real estate or tangible personal property of eight
19 thousand dollars ($8,000).
20 (3) Intangible personal property, including choses in action,